# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM677287

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900636769

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SeaJack, LLC		08/12/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Disney Enterprises, Inc.	
Street Address:	500 South Buena Vista Street	
City:	Burbank	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91521	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3630867	ENCANTO

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2023545232

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-808-3570

**Email:** docketing@kelly-ip.com

Correspondent Name: Linda K. McLeod Address Line 1: Kelly IP, LLP

Address Line 2: 1300 19th Street, N.W., Suite 300

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6182.8379
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda K. McLeod
SIGNATURE:	/Linda K. McLeod/
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Cover Sheet and Assignment for ENCANTO (1410430xD1162)#page1.tif source=Cover Sheet and Assignment for ENCANTO (1410430xD1162)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK 900646033 REEL: 007433 FRAME: 0134

# OP \$40.00 3630867

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM667550

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SeaJack, LLC		08/12/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Disney Enterprises, Inc.	
Street Address:	500 South Buena Vista Street	
City:	Burbank	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91521	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3630867	ENCANTO

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2023545232

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-808-3570

Email: docketing@kelly-ip.com

Correspondent Name: Linda K. McLeod Address Line 1: Kelly IP, LLP

Address Line 2: 1300 19th Street, N.W., Suite 300

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6182.8379
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda McLeod
SIGNATURE:	/Linda McLeod/
DATE SIGNED:	08/13/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment for ENCANTO (1386359xD1162)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007433 FRAME: 0135

# Exhibit A

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made and entered into by and between SeaJack, LLC a Delaware limited liability company with an address at 18001 Cowan, Suite D, Irvine, California 92614 ("Assignor"), and Disney Enterprises, Inc., a Delaware corporation having an address at 500 South Buena Vista Street, Burbank, California 91521 ("Assignce").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the entire right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3630867 for ENCANTO in Class 25 (the "ENCANTO Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign, sell, transfer, and convey to Assignce all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the ENCANTO Trademark, and Assignee is desirous of acquiring all such rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the ENCANTO Trademark and all of the goodwill symbolized by the ENCANTO Trademark, and all other rights associated with the ENCANTO Trademark, including all common law trademark rights and trade name rights, and the right to sue and recover for past, present, and future infringements and other violations of the ENCANTO Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused its duly authorized representatives to execute this Agreement.

Name: Steven Plothing
Title Vice President
Date: Aug. 12, 2021

RECORDED: 08/13/2021

Name: John Dickinson

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Date: August 12, 2021